
.1
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

,, 
PH I I-I PPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICES OFFICE VtI

aaaoxa Ptl-rPtxas

Refe rc nce N o. : 24 RSSoo7-358

NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-2024-002-PB

MS. RHODORA R. CUAJAO
Proprietor
JOEBZ COMPUTER SALES AND SERVICES
Salazar St, Downto^rn, Tacloban City, Leyte

Thru: MS. JAIVIE A. MANGUBAT
Authorized Representative

This has reference to the recommendation of the Region Vll Bids and Awards Committee per
Ro7-BAC Resolution No. 2024-05-002-PB declaring JOEBZ COMPUIER SALES A,|
SERVTCES as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder (SCRB) for the Procurement
of Supply and Delivery of lnformation and Communications Technology (lCT) Equipment for
2022 Census of Agriculture (2022 CAF) and other Statistical Operations having a tolal contract
price of Two Million Three Hundred Severfy-Six Thousand Seven Hundrcd Twenty
Pesos Only (PhP2,376,72O.(n) for LOT 2- ICT Equipmenl fot PSA Bohol as stated below:

Gaisano Capilal Soulh Bldg., Colon St., Cabu City
Csllphone: 09173140145 'Telefax: (O32) 412$7
\ /ebsite: rssoo7.psa oov.ph' ernail address: rsso07@psa.gov.ph

Item Description Quantity Unit Gost
Contract Price (PhP)
(Amount in Figure

and in Words)
ICT EQUIPMENT FOR PSA Bohol

Desktop Computers Technical
Specifications

Processor: at least ,3fh Gen lnte@ Coe i5

Operating System: Wndows 11 Pro liense
included with rccovery USB
Memory: 16G8, 1 x 16 GB, DDR4
Sforage: 5r2Gb SSD

Display: 24" Monitor (at least 23.8") or higher
(same brand as the unit)

Refresh Rate and Resolution: manutacturels
standard

47 17,650.@

Two Million Three Hundred
Seven ty-Sr,i fhousarrd Seye,
Hundrcd Twenty Pesos Only

(PhP2,376,720.00)

14 May 2024

Dear Ms. Mangubat:

{t

E&:;,E
tlif,ft
d+H



Title: Notice of Award
- Reference No.: NOA-2024{02-PB

Dale: 14 May 2024

Netwotk: Gigabit Ethemet 100/1000 or Wi-Fi 6
(802.11ax)
Security: Antivirus and Firewall
Muftimdia: buift-i n audio controller
(manufacturefs andard)
Keyboatd & Mouse: keyboard and mou*
(same brand as the unU
Graphics: lntqrated UHD Graphics
Power Options:
M a nufacturer's *a ndard
Ports:

- At least (4) USB 2.0 potts
- At least (4) USB 3.2 Genl potts
- RJ45
- Display Pott
- HDMI Pott
- Universal Audio Jack

S/otsl
Gen 4 PCle x 16 slots
Gen3 PClex l slot
M.2 2230 slot for WFI and Bluetooth Card
M.2 2230/2290 slot for SSD

Warranty:
Three (3) Years on Pafts and Servr-ce on Srte

Security and Feelures:
1. Must have chassis /nfruslon Switch
2. BIOS: Poweron password, Smarf USB
protection (allows keyboard/mouse only, blocks
all storage devices)
3. Must have TPM 2.0 or higher

Co mp I i a n ce Certilicate :
1. Energy Star Compliance of the brand and
model being offered
2. Must be Electronic Product Environmental
Assessmer, Tool (EPEAT) Certified of the
brand and mdel being offered

Add itio n a I Req u i remenls:
1. Cunent and latest certificate from the
manufac:turer that the bidder/supplier is
authoized paftneror reseller of the brand being
offered
2. Cunent and latest ceftificate trom the
manufacturer that the bidder/supplier is
authoized seNice provider of the brand being
oflered

Page 2 of 4



3. Bidder/manufaclurer musl have authorizd

(Submit the List)

Unintefiuptible Power Supply (UPS)
Capaciv: 65OVA or highet

Output Power Capacity Voltage (on baltery):
Simulated sine wave at 230 VAC

lnput:
- 140 to 300VAC
- Frequency 50 or 60 Hz (auto sensing)

Protection & Filteing:
-Spike Protection

Battery:
- Typ Sealed: maintenan@-frce lead acid

batteies
- Typical rccharye time 4 to 6 hours (to 90% ot
full capacity)

Transler time: 10 ms max

Alatm:
- Audible alam battery nde

At least four (4) NEMA Universal Outlet

86 1,595.00

Title: Notice of Award
- Reference No.: NOA-2024402-PB

Dale: 14 Mey 2024

ln this regard, we are pleased to inform you that the Procurement for LOT 2- lCf Equipmenl
for PSA Bohol as listed above is hereby awarded to your company. You are hereby required
to formally submit the performance bond wilhin ten (1O) days from receipt of this Notice of
Award. Failure to provide performance security shall conslitute sufficient grounds for the
cancellation of this award.

Page 3 of 4

You may submit the performance bond in any of the following forms with the corresponding
amount.



Title: Notice of Award
Reference No.: NOA-2024-002-PB
Dale: 14 May 2024

(a) Cash or cashie/s/manageis check issued by a

Universal or Commercial Bank

(b) Bank drafUguarantee or irrevocable letter of credit
issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided,

however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a
Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.

For any inquiry, you may contact Ms. Erah Mhay Quifrones, Ms. Marie Cris Lerio,
Ms. Clare Coronado and Ms. Manilyn Lunday at (032) 412-6794 I 09173140145.

Very truly yours,

LE.FL RENDO
ional Director

A
R

Amount of Performance Security
(Not less than the Percentage of

the Total Contract Price)

Five Percenl (5%) of
PhP2,376,720.N

(PhP118,8s6.N)

(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety
or insurance company duly certified by the lnsurance
Commission as authorized to issue such security.

fhitv Percenl (3o%) of
PhP2,376,720.N

(PhP71s,O16.N)

Received by:

(Name and Signature of the Authorized Representative)

S-r - 2o1tl
(Date and Time of Receipt)

'Kindly email or fax to the sender to acknowledge receipt

Page 4 of 4

Form of Performance Security

fu/
P, Arriano.l\langrbat


